

CA No. 464/2024

Suchetra Mehta vs State NCT of Delhi and anr.

21.11.2024

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Kika and Ms. Mir Baby Lal, Ld.
counsels for applicant.

This is an appeal filed by complainant/ victim against judgment dated 16.10.2024 passed by Ld. JMFC(Mahila Court)-03, South whereby respondent no. 2 Shivdhar Upadhyay was acquitted for the offence punishable u/s 509 IPC.

Notice of the appeal has been accepted by the State/ respondent no. 1.

Notice of the appeal be issued to respondent through all modes, returnable for 09.12.2024.

TCR be also requisitioned for the next date.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

Copy be sent to Ld. Trial Court for information.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.11.2024.