

CA No. 464/24
Suchitra Mitra Vs. State and anr.

29.10.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Respondent in person.

Sh. Jagdamba Prasad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent no. 1.

Ms. Bovita Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2
through VC.

Part arguments heard.

Appellant seeks time for filing written arguments.

Same be filed by the next date.

List for further arguments on **08.12.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/29.10.2025