

CA No. 464/2024
Suchitra Mehta Vs. The State NCT of Delhi

28.01.2026

Present: Appellant with Ms. Rehe Shahi, Ld. LAC.
Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Guninder Gill and Ms. Bonita Singh, Ld. counsels
for respondent no. 2.

Ld. counsel for respondent has filed two judgments.
Same are taken on record.

It has been argued that the present appeal is not
maintainable before this court.

Ld. counsel for appellant seeks time to respond to the
same.

Upon request, list for remaining arguments on
23.02.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.01.2026