

CA No. 464/24
SUCHITRA MEHTA VS STATE NCT OF DELHI

13.03.2026

Present :- Ms. Ritu Shahi, Ld. LAC for the appellant.
Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Guninder Gill, Ld. Counsel for respdt. No.2.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent sought adjournment to place on record case laws in support of her contentions that in case the respondent challenges the jurisdiction of the court, then the issue of jurisdiction has to be decided before deciding the merits of the case.

List on 06.04.2026 for arguments. Date given as per the convenience of both the sides.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/13.03.2026