

CA No. 464/24  
SUCHITRA MEHTA VS. THE STATE

29.05.2026

The matter is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared a holiday on account of Eid.

Present :- Appellant in person.

Respondent no. 2 in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused respondent No.2 for want of counsel.

Last opportunity granted for arguments.

**List on 27.07.2026 for arguments.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/29.05.2026